

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24529/2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.5 and 6 for filing counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for serving process on the unserved respondent No.7. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 to provide the copy of counter affidavit on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 19.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar