

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24529/2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is already on record.

Opportunity of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 has already been declined to file the counter affidavit.

Service of Respondent No. 7 is yet to be effected. Petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. Be taken within three weeks time. Notice thereafter, be issued.

List on 15.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar