

" ITEM NO.32
XI

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24529/201

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Poonam A., Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

er Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed the count
affidavit.

ast Opportunity of respondent Nos.5 and 6 to file the counter
affidavit has already been declined. Respondent No.7 has also
failed to file the same, despite the warning of 1
opportunity. His opportunity also stands declined.

The petition stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Court, as per rules.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.12
12:00:20 IST
Reason:

A)

(RACHNA GUPTA
Registrar